
  
  

  

 

 

 

 
 

    
 

       

   
 

 
 

 
 

  

   
  

 

 
 

 

 
 

   
   

 
 

 

  

   
  

 

 
 

 
 

   
  

 

 
 

 
 

   
    

  

   
  

  

 
 

   
  

 

 
 

 

 
 

   
    

 
 

 

   

   
    

 
 

 

   

Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
September 2022 

Department 
Family 

Entity Invoice Date Transaction 
Number 

Expense Type Expense Area Supplier Amount Description 

DWP MaPS 31/08/2022 087-08-
0000049537 

Technical 
Services 

Dashboard CAPGEMINI UK 
PLC 

1,406,799 Technical Services 

DWP MaPS 08/09/2022 016-08-
0000049460 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

FOUNDATION 
FOR CREDIT 
COUNSELLING 

343,720 Service Delivery & 
Support Costs 

DWP MaPS 01/09/2022 016-08-
0000049454 

Facilities & 
Property 

Chief Financial 
Officer 

METRUS 
PROPERTY 
ADVISORS LTD 

275,020 Rent & Service Charges 

DWP MaPS 07/09/2022 016-08-
0000049464 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Totemic 
Limited 

256,211 Service Delivery & 
Support Costs 

DWP MaPS 30/08/2022 016-08-
0000049461 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

MONEY ADVICE 
TRUST 

169,864 Service Delivery & 
Support Costs 

DWP MaPS 12/09/2022 087-08-
0000049411 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Hinduja Global 
Solutions (HGS) 

159,005 Call Centre 

DWP MaPS 16/09/2022 016-08-
0000049566 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Citizens Advice 
England & 
Wales 

150,600 Service Delivery & 
Support Costs 

DWP MaPS 16/09/2022 016-08-
0000049472 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

FOUNDATION 
FOR CREDIT 
COUNSELLING 

139,250 Service Delivery & 
Support Costs 

DWP MaPS 23/09/2022 016-08-
0000049746 

Amalgamated 
staff Costs 

People, Skills & 
Culture 

Reed Specialist 
Recruitment 
Ltd 

139,162 Amalgamated staff Costs 

DWP MaPS 08/09/2022 016-08-
0000049748 

Amalgamated 
staff Costs 

People, Skills & 
Culture 

Reed Specialist 
Recruitment 
Ltd 

133,021 Amalgamated staff Costs 
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Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
September 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPs 

Invoice Date 

28/09/2022 

15/09/2022 

31/08/2022 

16/09/2022 

16/09/2022 

29/09/2022 

27/09/2022 

31/08/2022 

15/08/2022 

30/09/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

087-08-
0000049710 

016-08-
0000049548 

087-08-
0000049318 

016-08-
0000049791 

016-08-
0000049743 

016-08-
0000049747 

087-08-
0000049550 

016-08-
0000049462 

016-08-
0000049463 

087-08-
0000049477 

Expense Type 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Amalgamated 
staff Costs 

Amalgamated 
staff Costs 

Research & 
Insight 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Professional 
Services 

Expense Area 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Pension 
Freedoms 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

People, Skills & 
Culture 

People, Skills & 
Culture 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Supplier Amount 

RECOGNISING 122,656 
EXCELLENCE 
LTD 

Rethink 110,004 
Finance 
Directorate 

Teleperforman 89,327 
ce Ltd 

TOYNBEE HALL 79,382 

Reed Specialist 76,675 
Recruitment 
Ltd 

Reed Specialist 73,739 
Recruitment 
Ltd 

Quadrangle 63,319 
Research 
Group Ltd 

Gregory 55,683 
Pennington Ltd 

Christians 54,912 
Against Poverty 

Pixel Group Ltd 48,784 

Description 

Quality 

Service Delivery & 
Support Costs 

Call Centre 

Service Delivery & 
Support Costs 

Amalgamated staff Costs 

Amalgamated staff Costs 

Insight & Evaluation 

Service Delivery & 
Support Costs 

Service Delivery & 
Support Costs 

Professional Services 
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Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
September 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

08/09/2022 

08/09/2022 

23/09/2022 

16/09/2022 

01/09/2022 

01/09/2022 

30/08/2022 

07/06/2022 

12/09/2022 

29/06/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

087-08-
0000049553 

087-08-
0000049797 

016-08-
0000049810 

087-08-
0000049535 

087-08-
0000049546 

087-08-
0000049538 

087-08-
0000049332 

016-08-
0000049470 

087-08-
0000049795 

016-08-
0000049734 

Expense Type 

IT Services 

Research & 
Insight 

Research & 
Insight 

IT Services 

IT Services 

Salary costs 
Secondment 

IT Services 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Amalgamated 
staff Costs 

Expense Area 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Insight & 
Evaluation 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

People, Skills & 
Culture 

People, Skills & 
Culture 

Supplier Amount 

Insight Direct 48,158 
(UK) Ltd 

CRITICAL 47,337 
RESEARCH LTD 

BDRC 45,000 
CONTINENTAL 
LTD 

Insight Direct 44,331 
(UK) Ltd 

Ciptex Ltd 44,147 

COMPUTERSHA 40,891 
RE 

LITTLE FISH 38,787 
(UK) LTD 

Gregory 38,500 
Pennington Ltd 

Ernst & Young 38,400 
LLP 

Reed Specialist 32,259 
Recruitment 
Ltd 

Description 

IT Services/ Software 

Insight & Evaluation 

Research & Insight 

IT Services/ Software 

IT Licences / Software 

Secondment Salary Costs 

IT Support 

Service Delivery & 
Support Costs 

Staff benefits 

Amalgamated staff Costs 
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Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
September 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

31/08/2022 

09/09/2022 

31/08/2022 

31/08/2022 

13/09/2022 

01/09/2022 

31/08/2022 

12/07/2022 

28/08/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

016-08-
0000049471 

087-08-
0000049480 

087-08-
0000049455 

016-08-
0000049335 

016-08-
0000049565 

087-08-
0000049272 

016-08-
0000049473 

016-08-
0000049474 

016-08-
0000049314 

Expense Type 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Research & 
Insight 

Facilities & 
Property 

Professional 
Services 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

IT Services 

IT Services 

IT Services 

IT Services 

Expense Area 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Strategy & 
Insights 

Chief Financial 
Officer 

Partnership & 
Commissioning 

Additional 
Covid-19 
Funding 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Digital, 
Marketing & IT 

Dashboard 

Supplier Amount 

INSTITUTE OF 31,750 
MONEY 
ADVISERS 

CRITICAL 31,525 
RESEARCH LTD 

METRUS 31,196 
PROPERTY 
ADVISORS LTD 

PARKER 30,924 
SOFTWARE LTD 

INSTITUTE OF 30,500 
MONEY 
ADVISERS 

Insight Direct 29,061 
(UK) Ltd 

Insight Direct 28,810 
(UK) Ltd 

Insight Direct 28,214 
(UK) Ltd 

WIPRO Ltd 27,178 

Description 

Service Delivery & 
Support Costs 

Insight & Evaluation 

Rent & Service Charges 

Financial Services 

Service Delivery & 
Support Costs 

IT Services/ Software 

IT Services/ Software 

IT Services/ Software 

Digital & Development 
Services 
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Money& 
Pensions 
Service 

TRANSPARENCY REPORT 
September 2022 

Department 
Family 

DWP 

Entity 

MaPS 

Invoice Date 

30/09/2022 

Transaction 
Number 

087-08-
0000049708 

Expense Type 

Service Delivery 
& Support Costs 

Expense Area 

People, Skills & 
Culture 

Supplier 

Ernst & Young 
LLP 

Amount 

27,000 

Description 

Staff benefits 
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