

Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	31/08/2022	087-08- 0000049537	Technical Services	Dashboard	CAPGEMINI UK PLC	1,406,799	Technical Services
DWP	MaPS	08/09/2022	016-08- 0000049460	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	FOUNDATION FOR CREDIT COUNSELLING	343,720	Service Delivery & Support Costs
DWP	MaPS	01/09/2022	016-08- 0000049454	Facilities & Property	Chief Financial Officer	METRUS PROPERTY ADVISORS LTD	275,020	Rent & Service Charges
DWP	MaPS	07/09/2022	016-08- 0000049464	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Totemic Limited	256,211	Service Delivery & Support Costs
DWP	MaPS	30/08/2022	016-08- 0000049461	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	MONEY ADVICE TRUST	169,864	Service Delivery & Support Costs
DWP	MaPS	12/09/2022	087-08- 0000049411	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Hinduja Global Solutions (HGS)	159,005	Call Centre
DWP	MaPS	16/09/2022	016-08- 0000049566	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Citizens Advice England & Wales	150,600	Service Delivery & Support Costs
DWP	MaPS	16/09/2022	016-08- 0000049472	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	FOUNDATION FOR CREDIT COUNSELLING	139,250	Service Delivery & Support Costs
DWP	MaPS	23/09/2022	016-08- 0000049746	Amalgamated staff Costs	People, Skills & Culture	Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd	139,162	Amalgamated staff Costs
DWP	MaPS	08/09/2022	016-08- 0000049748	Amalgamated staff Costs	People, Skills & Culture	Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd	133,021	Amalgamated staff Costs



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	28/09/2022	087-08- 0000049710	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	RECOGNISING EXCELLENCE LTD	122,656	Quality
DWP	MaPS	15/09/2022	016-08- 0000049548	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Partnership & Commissioning	Rethink Finance Directorate	110,004	Service Delivery & Support Costs
DWP	MaPS	31/08/2022	087-08- 0000049318	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Pension Freedoms	Teleperforman ce Ltd	89,327	Call Centre
DWP	MaPS	16/09/2022	016-08- 0000049791	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	TOYNBEE HALL	79,382	Service Delivery & Support Costs
DWP	MaPS	16/09/2022	016-08- 0000049743	Amalgamated staff Costs	People, Skills & Culture	Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd	76,675	Amalgamated staff Costs
DWP	MaPS	29/09/2022	016-08- 0000049747	Amalgamated staff Costs	People, Skills & Culture	Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd	73,739	Amalgamated staff Costs
DWP	MaPS	27/09/2022	087-08- 0000049550	Research & Insight	Strategy & Insights	Quadrangle Research Group Ltd	63,319	Insight & Evaluation
DWP	MaPS	31/08/2022	016-08- 0000049462	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Gregory Pennington Ltd	55,683	Service Delivery & Support Costs
DWP	MaPS	15/08/2022	016-08- 0000049463	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Christians Against Poverty	54,912	Service Delivery & Support Costs
DWP	MaPs	30/09/2022	087-08- 0000049477	Professional Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Pixel Group Ltd	48,784	Professional Services



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	08/09/2022	087-08- 0000049553	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Insight Direct (UK) Ltd	48,158	IT Services/ Software
DWP	MaPS	08/09/2022	087-08- 0000049797	Research & Insight	Strategy & Insights	CRITICAL RESEARCH LTD	47,337	Insight & Evaluation
DWP	MaPS	23/09/2022	016-08- 0000049810	Research & Insight	Insight & Evaluation	BDRC CONTINENTAL LTD	45,000	Research & Insight
DWP	MaPS	16/09/2022	087-08- 0000049535	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Insight Direct (UK) Ltd	44,331	IT Services/ Software
DWP	MaPS	01/09/2022	087-08- 0000049546	IT Services	Partnership & Commissioning	Ciptex Ltd	44,147	IT Licences / Software
DWP	MaPS	01/09/2022	087-08- 0000049538	Salary costs Secondment	Strategy & Insights	COMPUTERSHA RE	40,891	Secondment Salary Costs
DWP	MaPS	30/08/2022	087-08- 0000049332	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	LITTLE FISH (UK) LTD	38,787	IT Support
DWP	MaPS	07/06/2022	016-08- 0000049470	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	Gregory Pennington Ltd	38,500	Service Delivery & Support Costs
DWP	MaPS	12/09/2022	087-08- 0000049795	Service Delivery & Support Costs	People, Skills & Culture	Ernst & Young LLP	38,400	Staff benefits
DWP	MaPS	29/06/2022	016-08- 0000049734	Amalgamated staff Costs	People, Skills & Culture	Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd	32,259	Amalgamated staff Costs



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	31/08/2022	016-08- 0000049471	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	INSTITUTE OF MONEY ADVISERS	31,750	Service Delivery & Support Costs
DWP	MaPS	09/09/2022	087-08- 0000049480	Research & Insight	Strategy & Insights	CRITICAL RESEARCH LTD	31,525	Insight & Evaluation
DWP	MaPS	31/08/2022	087-08- 0000049455	Facilities & Property	Chief Financial Officer	METRUS PROPERTY ADVISORS LTD	31,196	Rent & Service Charges
DWP	MaPS	31/08/2022	016-08- 0000049335	Professional Services	Partnership & Commissioning	PARKER SOFTWARE LTD	30,924	Financial Services
DWP	MaPS	13/09/2022	016-08- 0000049565	Service Delivery & Support Costs	Additional Covid-19 Funding	INSTITUTE OF MONEY ADVISERS	30,500	Service Delivery & Support Costs
DWP	MaPS	01/09/2022	087-08- 0000049272	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Insight Direct (UK) Ltd	29,061	IT Services/ Software
DWP	MaPS	31/08/2022	016-08- 0000049473	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Insight Direct (UK) Ltd	28,810	IT Services/ Software
DWP	MaPS	12/07/2022	016-08- 0000049474	IT Services	Digital, Marketing & IT	Insight Direct (UK) Ltd	28,214	IT Services/ Software
DWP	MaPS	28/08/2022	016-08- 0000049314	IT Services	Dashboard	WIPRO Ltd	27,178	Digital & Development Services



Department Family	Entity	Invoice Date	Transaction Number	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Amount	Description
DWP	MaPS	30/09/2022	087-08- 0000049708	Service Delivery & Support Costs	People, Skills & Culture	Ernst & Young LLP	27,000	Staff benefits